President Harry S. Truman at the Dedication of Friendship International Airport, Baltimore, Maryland



Accession Number 2015-2282

8x10 inches (21x26 cm) Black & White

Related Collection Landry, Robert B. Papers

related Collection Landry, Nobert B. Fapers

Keywords Airports Dedications (Monuments, etc.) Governors Legislators Mayors Presidents

HST Keywords Truman - Ceremonies - Dedications - Presidency

People Pictured D'Alesandro, Thomas Ludwig, Jr., 1903-1987 Lane, William Preston, Jr., 1892-1967 Truman, Harry S., 1884-1972 Tydings, Millard E. (Millard Evelyn), 1890-1961 Crow, Jean

Rights The Library is unaware of any copyright claims to this item; use at your own risk.

Note: If you use this image, rights assessment and attribution are your responsibility.

Harry S. Truman Library & Museum.

Attention media: Please make note of this item's accession number. Print out this page and retain it for your permissions records before downloading this image file for possible publication. Library staff cannot sign permissions forms or provide additional paperwork. The Library charges no usage fees for downloaded images.

Description

President Harry S. Truman attends the dedication of Friendship International Airport, now Baltimore-Maryland International Airport. Standing in the front row, from left to right, are: Maryland Senator Millard Tydings, Maryland Governor William Preston Lane, President Harry S. Truman, Baltimore Mayor Thomas D'Alesandro, Jr., and Miss Maryland (Jean Crowe). All others in photograph are unidentified.

Date(s)

June 24, 1950